

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 433

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 14, strike "OR"; and in line 18, after "STATE" insert "; OR

(IV) WHILE PROVIDING EMERGENCY OR RESCUE ASSISTANCE, WHETHER ACTING ALONE OR AT THE DIRECTION OF OR WITH A FIRE, AMBULANCE, OR RESCUE COMPANY OR ADVANCED LIFE SUPPORT UNIT";

and strike beginning with "WHILE" in line 23 down through "UNIT" in line 25.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 31, after "SPOUSE" insert a semicolon.

On pages 2 and 3 strike beginning with "OR" in line 31 on page 2 through "ESTATE." in line 2 on page 3 and substitute:

"(II) IF THERE IS NO SURVIVING SPOUSE, THE SURVIVING CHILD OR CHILDREN OF THE DECEDENT IN EQUAL SHARES;

(III) IF NO ONE IS ELIGIBLE UNDER ITEM (I) OR (II) OF THIS PARAGRAPH, THE SURVIVING PARENT OR PARENTS; OR

(IV) IF NO ONE IS ELIGIBLE UNDER ITEM (I), (II), OR (III) OF THIS PARAGRAPH, A SURVIVING SISTER, BROTHER, OR GRANDPARENT OF THE DECEDENT IN EQUAL SHARES."

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 24, strike "January" and substitute "July".